maximum real estate tax exemption allowable under statute to qualified applicants, e.g., seniors, 
veterans, and the disabled. 

ARTICLE 6 - FY 2024 Chapter 90 Authorization ** 

MOTION: I move that the Treasurer of the Town, with the approval of the Select Board, be 
authorized to borrow Two Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($252,100) to be 
expended by the Select Board for the reconstruction and improvement of public ways in the 
Town as provided for pursuant to the provisions of Section 34(2) (a) of Chapter 90 of the 
General Laws, such borrowing to be in anticipation of, and conditioned upon, reimbursement by

[...]

Grade 15 78.82 79.60 80.40 81.20 82.02 82.84 83.67 84.50 85.35 86.20 87.06 87.93 88.81 89.70 90.60

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

8  

Finance Committee:  Recommends passage of Article 10 
Select Board:  Recommends passage of Article 10 

ARTICLE 11 – FY2024 Operating Budget 

MOTION (Lynne Lipinsky): I move that a total of Thirty-Four Million one Hundred Four 
Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars ($34,104,340) be appropriated for FY2024, as set forth 
in the column entitled “FY2024 Recommended” as printed below; and to meet this appropriation 
Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($235,000) be transferred from Free Cash and that 
the balance be raised from the FY2024 tax levy and other general revenues of the Town. 

FY2023
BUDGET 

FY2024 
RECOMMENDED

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
Town Hall & General Expense 566,253$        577,179$

[...]

sub-total 1,281,790$     1,324,561$        

Finance Committee:  Recommends passage of Article 11 
 Select Board:  Recommends passage of Article 11 

ARTICLE 12 – FY24 Capital Equipment  

MOTION (Scott Triola): I move that the Town vote to transfer from Free Cash the sum of Three 
Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($347,000), to be available at the close of this Town 

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
Youth Commission 4,015$            3,293$               
Board of Health 142,267$        148,057$           
Council on Aging and Human Services 238,697$        277,139$

[...]

Finance Committee:  Recommends passage of Article 12 
 Select Board:  Recommends passage of Article 12 

ARTICLE 13 – Corey Auditorium Lighting Project   

MOTION (Jack Huntress): I move that the Town vote to transfer from Free Cash the sum of Two 
Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($280,000) for installing new equipment and repairing additional 
equipment to replace and fix the lighting in the Corey Auditorium of the Carlisle Public Schools, 
being expected to be completed by June 30, 2024. 

Summary:  This article proposes authorizing $280,000 to replace and repair the lighting in the

[...]

I move that the Town vote to act on the report of the Community Preservation Committee and to 
appropriate moneys from the from the fiscal year 2024 Community Preservation Fund estimated 
revenues to the Community Preservation Fund accounts as follows: 

a. Seventy-One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($71,700), be appropriated to the 
Community Housing Reserve Fund. 

b. Seventy-One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($71,700), be appropriated to the Historic 

Reserve Fund. 

c. Seventy-One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($71,700), be appropriated to the Open 

Space Reserve Fund. 

d. Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000), be appropriated for Administrative Expenses.  

e. Four Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($465,750), be 

appropriated to the fiscal year 2024 Community Preservation Budget Reserve account. 

Motion 2 - FY ’24 CPC RECOMMENDATIONS 

No motion will be offered under Article 16, Motion 2 as listed in the Warrant.  The Community 
Preservation Committee has voted not to recommend the Gleason Public Library project to Town